| Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA Meeting Date: May 5, 2020

Item Details

Presenter(s): Shannon Cox, Long Range Planning Manager

Department(s): Planning and Community Development

Requested Motion

Resolution of the Apex Town Council to the North Carolina General Assembly supporting rail as an integral component of North Carolina's transportation future.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

<u>Item Details</u>

The North Carolina General Assembly establishes the state budget for transportation and empowers the North Carolina Department of Transportation to develop and carry out a Statewide Rail Plan. The resolution calls for the NC General Assembly to increase funding for rail transportation and establish policies supportive of expanding rail infrastructure and partnerships.

<u>Attachments</u>

• Resolution of the Apex Town Council to the North Carolina General Assembly supporting rail as an integral component of North Carolina's transportation future

